Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Wegeventile Baureihe HDS (230211)
Distributeurs série HDS
(
HDS20
10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
1 0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
mm 0 Spring return position ol hand lever
0 * 0 7.5 • • 0 7.5 • • • 7.5 • • 7.5
* 0 15 • • 7.5
0 * 7.5 • • 15
0 • • 7.5
0 * 0 7.5
01
02
03
05
06
07
09
11
19
24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = lorce in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 75 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(Standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0
280 56
• 0 * 0 5 - 7 - 7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
�
LW
Spool positioners:
01 - 02 - 03 - 05 - 06
07 - 09 - 11 - 19 - 56
10.9.2 Microswitch control
--0
OCJ
C)
1
1
1
'
11
Spool positioner:
128
(Z spool type)
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e
I

10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
3 1 mm 0 Spring return position of hand lever
0 * 0 • • 0 • • • • •
)1( 0 • •
0 * • •
0 • •
0 * 0
7.5 01
7.5 02
7.5 03
7.5 05
15 06
7.5 07
7.5 09
15 11
7.5 19
7.5 24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = force in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 7.5 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
280 56
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0 • 0 * 0 5-7-7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
1
1
c:, 1
1 1
Spool positioners: Spool positioner:
01 -02-03-05-06 128
07 - 09 -11 -19 -56 (Z spool type)
10.9.2 Microswitch control
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e I Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1
�
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is pos.2
MBx125
1
CO� �r---- �r
Lf'I lf\
" C, 1
" f'<'i 1
Spool positioner:
83
32
1.25"
60
2 36"
The microswitch is supplied only
an customer's request.

10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
3 1 mm 0 Spring return position of hand lever
0 * 0 • • 0 • • • • •
)1( 0 • •
0 * • •
0 • •
0 * 0
7.5 01
7.5 02
7.5 03
7.5 05
15 06
7.5 07
7.5 09
15 11
7.5 19
7.5 24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = force in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 7.5 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
280 56
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0 • 0 * 0 5-7-7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
1
1
c:, 1
1 1
Spool positioners: Spool positioner:
01 -02-03-05-06 128
07 - 09 -11 -19 -56 (Z spool type)
10.9.2 Microswitch control
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e I Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1
�
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is pos.2
MBx125
1
CO� �r---- �r
Lf'I lf\
" C, 1
" f'<'i 1
Spool positioner:
83
32
1.25"
60
2 36"
The microswitch is supplied only
an customer's request.

10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
3 1 mm 0 Spring return position of hand lever
0 * 0 • • 0 • • • • •
)1( 0 • •
0 * • •
0 • •
0 * 0
7.5 01
7.5 02
7.5 03
7.5 05
15 06
7.5 07
7.5 09
15 11
7.5 19
7.5 24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = force in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 7.5 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
280 56
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0 • 0 * 0 5-7-7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
1
1
c:, 1
1 1
Spool positioners: Spool positioner:
01 -02-03-05-06 128
07 - 09 -11 -19 -56 (Z spool type)
10.9.2 Microswitch control
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e I Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1
�
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is pos.2
MBx125
1
CO� �r---- �r
Lf'I lf\
" C, 1
" f'<'i 1
Spool positioner:
83
32
1.25"
60
2 36"
The microswitch is supplied only
an customer's request.

10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
3 1 mm 0 Spring return position of hand lever
0 * 0 • • 0 • • • • •
)1( 0 • •
0 * • •
0 • •
0 * 0
7.5 01
7.5 02
7.5 03
7.5 05
15 06
7.5 07
7.5 09
15 11
7.5 19
7.5 24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = force in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 7.5 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
280 56
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0 • 0 * 0 5-7-7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
1
1
c:, 1
1 1
Spool positioners: Spool positioner:
01 -02-03-05-06 128
07 - 09 -11 -19 -56 (Z spool type)
10.9.2 Microswitch control
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e I Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1
�
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is pos.2
MBx125
1
CO� �r---- �r
Lf'I lf\
" C, 1
" f'<'i 1
Spool positioner:
83
32
1.25"
60
2 36"
The microswitch is supplied only
an customer's request.

10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
3 1 mm 0 Spring return position of hand lever
0 * 0 • • 0 • • • • •
)1( 0 • •
0 * • •
0 • •
0 * 0
7.5 01
7.5 02
7.5 03
7.5 05
15 06
7.5 07
7.5 09
15 11
7.5 19
7.5 24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = force in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 7.5 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
280 56
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0 • 0 * 0 5-7-7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
1
1
c:, 1
1 1
Spool positioners: Spool positioner:
01 -02-03-05-06 128
07 - 09 -11 -19 -56 (Z spool type)
10.9.2 Microswitch control
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e I Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1
�
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is pos.2
MBx125
1
CO� �r---- �r
Lf'I lf\
" C, 1
" f'<'i 1
Spool positioner:
83
32
1.25"
60
2 36"
The microswitch is supplied only
an customer's request.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
10.11 Anti-shock and anti-cavitation valves

10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
3 1 mm 0 Spring return position of hand lever
0 * 0 • • 0 • • • • •
)1( 0 • •
0 * • •
0 • •
0 * 0
7.5 01
7.5 02
7.5 03
7.5 05
15 06
7.5 07
7.5 09
15 11
7.5 19
7.5 24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = force in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 7.5 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
280 56
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0 • 0 * 0 5-7-7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
1
1
c:, 1
1 1
Spool positioners: Spool positioner:
01 -02-03-05-06 128
07 - 09 -11 -19 -56 (Z spool type)
10.9.2 Microswitch control
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e I Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1
�
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is pos.2
MBx125
1
CO� �r---- �r
Lf'I lf\
" C, 1
" f'<'i 1
Spool positioner:
83
32
1.25"
60
2 36"
The microswitch is supplied only
an customer's request.

211 - 3 20 260 26 Blue
(3000 - 4600) (3700) (BL)
0D Type Code
M22X1 .5 T01 * 200.9314.9001.0
3/4" BSP T02 * 200.7314.4001.0
SAE12 T04 * 200.9314.9002.0
• Group code with RV set at standard pressure 150 bar (2100 PSI)
0D Type Code
M22X1 .5 T09 * 200.9314.9003.0
3/4" BSP T10 * 200.9314.4002.0
SAE12 T12 * 200.9314.9004.0
* Group code with RV set at standard pressure 150 bar (2100 PSI)
00
H.P.C.O.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Wegeventile Baureihe HDS (230274)
Distributeurs série HDS
10.5.1 Left outlet cover with T for parallel circuit
(Standard)
T
�
' 1 / ____ ]:
0 D Standard 3/4" BSP
10.5.2 Left outlet cover with Tand carr y-over H.P.C.O.
H.P.C.O.
0 D Standard 3/4" BSP
10.5.3 Right outlet cover with T (standard on series
circuit)
1------
pi
1
E1 l Tl L _____
0 D Standard 3/4" BSP
10.5.4 Right outlet cover with Tand carr y-over
H.P.C.O.
H.P.C.O.
0 D Standard 3/4" BSP
0D
M22X1 .5
3/4" BSP std
SAE12
0D
M22X1 .5
3/4" BSP std
SAE12
0D
M22X1 .5
3/4" BSP std
SAE12
0D
M22X1 .5
3/4" BSP std
SAE12

211 - 3 20 260 26 Blue
(3000 - 4600) (3700) (BL)
0D Type Code
M22X1 .5 T01 * 200.9314.9001.0
3/4" BSP T02 * 200.7314.4001.0
SAE12 T04 * 200.9314.9002.0
• Group code with RV set at standard pressure 150 bar (2100 PSI)
0D Type Code
M22X1 .5 T09 * 200.9314.9003.0
3/4" BSP T10 * 200.9314.4002.0
SAE12 T12 * 200.9314.9004.0
* Group code with RV set at standard pressure 150 bar (2100 PSI)
00
H.P.C.O.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Wegeventile Baureihe HDS (230275)
Distributeurs série HDS
10.5.1 Left outlet cover with T for parallel circuit
(Standard)
T
�
' 1 / ____ ]:
0 D Standard 3/4" BSP
10.5.2 Left outlet cover with Tand carr y-over H.P.C.O.
H.P.C.O.
0 D Standard 3/4" BSP
10.5.3 Right outlet cover with T (standard on series
circuit)
1------
pi
1
E1 l Tl L _____
0 D Standard 3/4" BSP
10.5.4 Right outlet cover with Tand carr y-over
H.P.C.O.
H.P.C.O.
0 D Standard 3/4" BSP
0D
M22X1 .5
3/4" BSP std
SAE12
0D
M22X1 .5
3/4" BSP std
SAE12
0D
M22X1 .5
3/4" BSP std
SAE12
0D
M22X1 .5
3/4" BSP std
SAE12

211 - 3 20 260 26 Blue
(3000 - 4600) (3700) (BL)
0D Type Code
M22X1 .5 T01
3/4" BSP T02
SAE12 T04
* 200.9314.9001.0
*  200.7314.4001.0
* 200.9314.9002.0
• Group code with RV set at standard pressure 150 bar (2100 PSI)
0D Type Code
M22X1 .5 T09 * 200.9314.9003.0
3/4" BSP T10 * 200.9314.4002.0
SAE12 T12 * 200.9314.9004.0
* Group code with RV set at standard pressure 150 bar (2100 PSI)
00
H.P.C.O.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Wegeventile Baureihe HDS (230277)
Distributeurs série HDS
10.4 lnlet covers
10.4.1 Adjustable direct acting Relief Valve RV
p 00
T
E
10.4.2 Right inlet manifold (standard) with P and RV
for parallel circuit
E '------+---------i p
1
1
T 1------+--__,
0 D standard: 3/4" BSP
10.4.3 Left inlet manifold with P and RV (standard on
series circuit)
0 D standard: 3/4" BSP
10. 5 End covers
p
E
T
Plug Carry-over -3-/8_"_0_1 N-"----90_6 ______
Relief valve sei at 30 1/min (8 U.S.G.P.M.)
Pressure sei Std. setting Type Spring
range bar (PSI) bar (PSI) colour
30- 95 60 06 Yellow
(400 - 1300) (860) (YE)
96 - 210 150 15 Green
(1300 - 3000) (2100) (GA)
211 - 3  20 260 26 Blue
(3000 - 4600) (3700) (BL)
0D Type Code
M22X1 .5 T01
3/4" BSP T02
SAE12 T04
* 200.9314.9001.0
*  200.7314.4001.0
* 200.9314.9002.0
• Group code with RV set at standard pressure 150 bar (2100 PSI)
0D Type Code
M22X1 .5 T09 * 200.9314.9003.0
3/4" BSP T10 * 200.9314.4002.0
SAE12 T12 * 200.9314.9004.0
* Group code with RV set at standard pressure 150 bar (2100 PSI)
00
H.P.C.O.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Wegeventile Baureihe HDS (230278)
Distributeurs série HDS
10.6
10.6.1
Sectional bodies
Standard circuit: parallel
(UC-OA- C)
0D
T E
10.6.2 Optional circuit: series and !andern
T E
T
T
0D
M18X1.5
1/2" BSP
std
SAE 10
0D
M18X1.5
1/2" BSP
std
SAE10
cyl. A
cyl. B
cyl. A
cyl. B
Type/Code
Section with
Standard valve
UC-OA-C
K01 K05
200.9415.1002.0 200.9415.1003.0
K02 K06
200.9415.3007.0 200.9415.3008.0
K04 K08
200.9415.8002.0 200.9415.8003.0
T E p
Type/Code
Section with
Standard valve
UC -OA-C
K46 K50
200.9415.1004.0 200.9415.1005.0
K47 K51
200.9415.3009.0 200.9415.3010.0
K49 K53
200.9415.8004.0 200.9415.8005.0
p
w. 1
__ :__J
T
Note: Body code consist cf machined casting, seals and hold check valve only. Not to be used for complete valve order.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Wegeventile Baureihe HDS (230278)
Distributeurs série HDS
10.7 Spoolcharts
Spool scheme Spool features
�
02 4 way - 3 position •
NB blocked

10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
3 1 mm 0 Spring return position of hand lever
0 * 0 • • 0 • • • • •
)1( 0 • •
0 * • •
0 • •
0 * 0
7.5 01
7.5 02
7.5 03
7.5 05
15 06
7.5 07
7.5 09
15 11
7.5 19
7.5 24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = force in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 7.5 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
280 56
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0 • 0 * 0 5-7-7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
1
1
c:, 1
1 1
Spool positioners: Spool positioner:
01 -02-03-05-06 128
07 - 09 -11 -19 -56 (Z spool type)
10.9.2 Microswitch control
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e I Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1
�
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is pos.2
MBx125
1
CO� �r---- �r
Lf'I lf\
" C, 1
" f'<'i 1
Spool positioner:
83
32
1.25"
60
2 36"
The microswitch is supplied only
an customer's request.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Wegeventile Baureihe HDS (230853)
Distributeurs série HDS
10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
3 1 mm 0 Spring return position of hand lever
0 * 0 • • 0 • • • • •
)1( 0 • •
0 * • •
0 • •
0 * 0
7.5 01
7.5 02
7.5 03
7.5 05
15 06
7.5 07
7.5 09
15 11
7.5 19
7.5 24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = force in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 7.5 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
280 56
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0 • 0 * 0 5-7-7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
1
1
c:, 1
1 1
Spool positioner:
128
Spool positioners:
01 -02-03-05-06
07 - 09 -11 -19 -56 (Z spool type)
10.9.2 Microswitch control
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e I Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1
�
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is pos.2
MBx125
1
CO� �r---- �r
Lf'I lf\
" C, 1
" f'<'i 1
Spool positioner:
83
32
1.25"
60
2 36"
The microswitch is supplied only
an customer's request.
Heizmann AG   |  Neumattstrasse 8  |  CH-5000 Aarau  |  T +41 62 834 06 06  |  info@heizmann.ch  |  www.heizmann.ch
MANUALHeizmann
Wegeventile Baureihe HDS (231065)
Distributeurs série HDS
10.9 Spool actions
Spool position Strake * Initial hand lever position
Type Code
0 2
• Hand lever in detent position
3 1 mm 0 Spring return position of hand lever
0 * 0 • • 0 • • • • •
)1( 0 • •
0 * • •
0 • •
0 * 0
7.5 01
7.5 02
7.5 03
7.5 05
15 06
7.5 07
7.5 09
15 11
7.5 19
7.5 24
200.9686.1002.0
200.9686.3002.0
200.9686.2002.0
200.9686.2004.0
200.9686.1004.0
200.9686.2007.0
200.9686.1011.0
200.9686.2009.0
200.9686.3008.0
200.9686.5013.0
Spool position corresponds to
hand lever position
0 * 0 7.5 31 200.9686.1054.0 F (N) = force in Newton (N) needed to operate the spool
0 * 0 7.5 46 200.9686.1076.0
0 * 0 7.5 47 200.9686.1078.0 F (N) Spool position control type
0 * 0 7.5 50 200.9686.5020.0 350 01
(standard)
0 * 0 7.5 56 200.9686.1086.0
280 56
0 * 0 7.5 83 200.9686.1096.0 • 0 * 0 5-7-7 128 200.9686.4009.0 Note: consult factory for different configurations.
10.9.1 Spool positioners dimensions
1
1
c:, 1
1 1
Spool positioner:
128
Spool positioners:
01 -02-03-05-06
07 - 09 -11 -19 -56 (Z spool type)
10.9.2 Microswitch control
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1 and 2
�
1 T��
e I Microswitch is operated when the spool is in pos.1
�
� Microswitch is operated when the spool is pos.2
MBx125
1
CO� �r---- �r
Lf'I lf\
" C, 1
" f'<'i 1
Spool positioner:
83
32
1.25"
60
2 36"
The microswitch is supplied only
an customer's request.